SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.5 (ID # 22657)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, August 01, 2023

FROM:

SUPERVISOR YXSTIAN GUTIERREZ:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR YXSTIAN GUTIERREZ: Appointment of Nick Hughes as a member

to the San Gorgonio Pass Municipal Advisory Council (MAC), Fifth District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: The Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: San Gorgonio Pass Municipal Advisory Council (MAC)

Type of Nomination:

5th District

Member:

Name: Nick Hughes

Zip Code: 92223

Term of Appointment:

08/01/23 until 04/30/2025 Term ending April 30, 2025

ACTION:Consent

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Perez, Washington, and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Absent: Date:

None August 1, 2023

XC:

BOS- District 5, Council, Appointee, COBLW

Kimberly A. Rector

Clerk of the Board

Debuty

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Supervisor Gutierrez appoints Nick Hughes to the San Gorgonio Pass Municipal Advisory Council (MAC) as a regular member. In addition to being a resident of the San Gorgonio area, Mr. Hughes currently works for the Beaumont Cherry Valley Parks District where he has experience in working with others and coordinating community events. His appointment will add value to the San Gorgonio Pass MAC. The term of this appointment will end on 04/30/2025.